2862

THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 22, 1859.

No. of

Register.

Date of Patent.

Name and Address of Patentee.

Title of Invention.

1243

1248

1251

1256
1257

1258

1260

1261
1262

1266

1268

i269

1274

- 1277

1281

1982

1284
1286

1290

1858.
24th May

26th May

»

’”

"

27th May

»

28th May

30th May

”

31st May

Pierce Eustace Laurence Barron,
of Coleshill-street. Eaton-square,

in the county of Middlsex, Gen-

tleman

Frederick Peter Dimpfel, of the
city and county of Philadelphia,
in the State of Pennsylvania, one
of the United States of America,
Engineer

Andre Adolphe Gaget, of No. 39,
Rue de I'Echiquier, Paris, and
4, South-street, Finsbury, Lon-
don, Gentleman :

Bennett Juhns Heywood, of Leices-
ter-square, in county of Middle-
sex, Gentleman

Frederick Charles Jeune, of Gres-
ham-street, in the city of London,
India Rubber Manufacturer

William Edward Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Civil Engineer

Samuel Newington, of Ticehurst,
in the county of Sussex, Doctor
of Medicine

Joln Roberts, of Falmouth, Builder

Thomas Charlton, of Brentwood,
in the county of Essex, Engineer,
and William Turnbull, of Rother-
hithe, in the county of Surrey,
Engineer

Frank Clark Hills, of Deptford, in
the county of Kent, Manutfac-
turing Chemist

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the

" Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-

lane, in the county of Middlesex,

. Mechanical Draughtsman

Frederick Peter Dimpfel, of the
city and county of Philadelphia,
and State of Pennsylvania, one
of the United State of America,
Engineer

Charles Herbert Holt, of the city
of Manchester, in the county of
Lancaster, Engineer

Oldham Whittaker, of Hurst, near
Ashton - under - Lyne, in the
county of Lancaster, Manufac-
turer, and Cyrus Wallwork, of
the same place, Manager

William Carr Hutton, of Sheffield,
in the county of York, Manu-
facturer

John Weems, of Johnstone, in
the county of Renfrew, North
Brituin, and John Henderson
McCrindell, of Glasgow, in the
county of Lanark, North Britain,
Engineers

John Harris Heal, of 196, Totten-
ham-court-road, in the county of
Middlesex

Francis Alton Calvert, of the city
“of Manchester, Engineer

Henry Bessemer, of 4, Queen-
street-place, New Cannon-street,

in the city of London

An improved process for coating
metals for sheathing ships and for
other purposes, and in the means of
attaching sheathing plates to ships
or vessels

Improvemerts in the construction of
steam boilers and furnaces

Improvements in bookbinding

Improvements in holders for leads,
slate, and other marking materials

An improved manufacture of floor
cloth

An iraprovement applicable to quad-
rants and other instruments for taking
the altitude of the sun or other
objects

A preparation for destroying the fly
or aphis and other insects on hop
and other plants

Improvements in machinery for mould-
ing bricks and tiles

Improvements in steam engines

Improvements in the purification of
gas

Improvements in reaping machines

Improvements in constructing the
permanent way of railroads

Improvements in steam boilers, fur-
naces for the same, and apparatus
connecied therewith _

Improvements in weaving figured
fabrics

Improvements in stamps or hammers
worked by power

Improvements in the manufacture or
working of metals and their ores

An improvement in hair and wool
mattresses.

Improvements in machinery for open-
ing, cleaning, and carding cotton and
other fibrous materials

Improvements in shaping, pressing,
and rolling malleable iron and steel

i .



