## THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 22, 1859.

· · ·

No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
1243	1856. 24th May	Pierce Eustace Laurence Barron, of Coleshill-street. Eaton-square, in the county of Middl(sex, Gen- tleman	attaching sheathing plates to ships
1248	31	Frederick Peter Dimpfel, of the city and county of Philadelphia, in the State of Pennsylvania, one of the United States of America,	or vessels Improvements in the construction of steam boilers and furnaces
1251	26th May	Engineer Andre Adolphe Gaget, of No. 39, Rue de l'Echiquier, Paris, and 4, South-street, Finsbury, Lon- don, Gentleman	Improvements in bookbinding
1256	,,	Bennett Johns Heywood, of Leices- ter-square, in county of Middle- sex, Gentleman	Improvements in holders for leads, slate, and other marking materials
1257	**	Frederick Charles Jeune, of Gres- ham-street, in the city of London, India Rubber Manufacturer	An improved manufacture of floor cloth
1258	39	William Edward Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Civil Engineer	An iroprovement applicable to quad- rants and other instruments for taking the altitude of the sun or other objects
1260	<b>37</b>	Samuel Newington, of Ticehurst, in the county of Sussex, Doctor of Medicine	A preparation for destroying the fly or aphis and other insects on hop and other plants
1261	<b>9</b> 3	John Roberts, of Falmouth, Builder	Improvements in machinery for mould- ing bricks and tiles
1262	33	Thomas Charlton, of Brentwood, in the county of Essex, Engineer, and William Turnbull, of Rother- bidth, in the summer of Summer	Improvements in steam engines
1 <b>26</b> 6	27th May	hithe, in the county of Surrey, Engineer Frank Clark Hills, of Deptford, in the county of Kent, Manufac- tonic Charge Charge	Improvements in the purification of gas
1268	33	turing Chemist Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lanc, in the county of Middlesex,	Improvements in reaping machines
1269	<b>39</b>	Mechanical Draughtsman Frederick Peter Dimpfel, of the city and county of Philadelphia, and State of Pennsylvania, one of the United State of America, Engineer	Improvements in constructing the permanent way of railroads
1274	2Sth May	Charles Herbert Holt, of the city of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Engineer	Improvements in steam boilers, fur- naces for the same, and apparatus connected therewith
1277	33	Oldham Whittaker, of Hurst, near Ashton - under - Lyne, in the county of Lancaster, Manufac- turer, and Cyrus Wallwork, of the same place, Manager	Improvements in weaving figured fabrics
1281	30th May	William Carr Hutton, of Sheffield, in the county of York, Manu- facturer	Improvements in stamps or hammers worked by power
1282	33	John Weems, of Johnstone, in the county of Renfrew, North Britain, and John Henderson McCrindell, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Engineers	Improvements in the manufacture or working of metals and their ores
1284	33	John Harris Heal, of 196, Totten- ham-court-road, in the county of Middlesex	An improvement in hair and wool mattresses.
1 <b>2</b> 86	31st May	Francis Alton Calvert, of the city of Manchester, Engineer	Improvements in machinery for open- ing, cleaning, and carding cotton and other fibrous materials
1290	33	Henry Bessemer, of 4, Queen- street-place, New Cannon-street, in the city of London	Improvements in shaping, pressing, and rolling malleable iron and steel

2862